Table of Contents

Name: <u>Revocable Permit</u>

File

1994-0221

P S A few items are denoted with an asterisk (*), which means they are to be scanned for permanent record on the ISYS r с retrieval system. In some instances, items are found on the list but are not present in the scanned electronic development e a file because they are already scanned elsewhere on the system. These scanned documents are denoted with (**) and will s n be found on the ISYS query system in their designated categories. e n n Documents specific to certain files, not found in the standard checklist materials, are listed at the bottom of the page. е d t Remaining items, (not selected for scanning), will be listed and marked present. This index can serve as a quick guide for the contents of each file. Х Х **Table of Contents *Review Sheet Summary** X X *Application form X **Review Sheets** Receipts for fees paid for anything X Χ *Submittal checklist *General project report Reduced copy of final plans or drawings XX Reduction of assessor's map. Evidence of title, deeds, easements *Mailing list to adjacent property owners Public notice cards Record of certified mail Legal description Appraisal of raw land i. Reduction of any maps - final copy 12.41 *Final reports for drainage and soils (geotechnical reports) Other bound or non-bound reports Traffic studies X X *Review Comments ***Petitioner's response to comments** XX *Staff Reports *Planning Commission staff report and exhibits *City Council staff report and exhibits *Summary sheet of final conditions **DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:** X X Correspondence



DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION Community Depertment Department 250 North 5th Street Grand Junction, CO 81501 (303) 244-1430



•	
94	
	94

We, the undersigned, being the owners of property situated in Mesa County, State of Colorado, as described herein do hereby petition this:

PETITION	PHASE	SIZE	LOCATION	ZONE	LAND USE
[] Subdivision Plat/Plan	[] Minor [] Major [] Resub				
[] Rezone				From: To:	
[] Planned Development	[] ODP [] Prelim [] Final				
[] Conditional Use					
[] Zone of Annex					
[] Variance					
[] Special Use					
[] Vacation					[] Right-of-Way [] Easement
M Revocable Permi	t Carlos		2980 F Road		Readential &
Name Address	NER Augusta de	_ []¤	DEVELOPER	Xum Ta	REPRESENTATIVE
Name 	Rold	Name	-	1/ Name 3759 Alv	th isct
Address	unction	Address		Address Grand Jui	nction
City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip Cclo 815	06
Business Phone No.		Business Phor	ne No.	Business Phone N	0.

NOTE: Legal property owner is owner of record on date of submittal.

We hereby acknowledge that we have familiarized ourselves with the rules and regulations with respect to the preparation of this submittal, that the foregoing information is true and complete to the best of our knowledge, and that we assume the responsibility to monitor the status of the application and the review comments. We recognize that we or our representative(s) must be present at all hearings. In the event that the petitioner is not represented, the item will be dropped from the agenda, and an additional fee charged to cover rescheduling expenses before it can again be placed on the agenda.

Signature of Person Completing Application

Signature of Property Owner(s) - Attach Additional Sheets if Necessary

Do whom it may concerne: We are requesting a use permit at 2980 F. R.L. because it is not case effective to bare under F Rd. The bid was 12,450.00. Helen Beuling is the owner, 79 yrs old & on a fired income the cannot afford that. The leave field failed & the health Dept. gave her 30 daup to resolve this matter. Her property is within 400' of The secure tind so she is required to hook up by current lacus.

Jury Nu Gray Representing Helen Doulling

BARTERIC CARAGE SUNCTION

− DE 0, 1 < **1994**

		n=	7	-		' <i>[</i> л	1 /	Π		($\overline{}$	Л	ſ	ה ו											=	N	i F	y 1 N	Qei Uq	<u>/</u> r	יבי
SUE																					,]]	C C	\supset	[]		_		_	F		
	ΥE \	/(4		5		.E	_	-					-		<u>^</u>				2		_	2 2	21		9	4	
Location: <u>2980</u>	50-11 -	P		R	<u>a</u>	ď				Project Name:									Urry Du Cray												
ITEMS			5	eu	vu		in	1					_			C)IS	STI	RIE	3U'	TIC	N	·			V					
DESCRIPTION	SSID REFERENCE	Community Development	City Dev. Eng.	City Utility Eng.	City Property Agent	Fire Department	Folice Bepartment	Attorney	Omitation -	City Downtown Dev. Auth.		Initiation District	Dainade District	Water District	Sewer District Party of K. 11	U.S. West	Public Service	ßP													TOTAL REQ'D.
~ 1	SSID	<u>S</u> S	ŝ	G	City	4	Į	Į			<u></u>				+	1	0 Pub	-													
• Application Fee \$50.00 Mpm apple		F 1					ł	-	4	1		+	F	Ť		F				+	+	+			-		+				<u> -}</u>
Submittal Checklist	VII-3	I						1	1		1	Ţ	Ĺ		Ļ						1	1	T				1				
Review Agency Cover Sheet* Application Form*	VII-3 VII-1		1	1	1	1	$\frac{1}{1}$	1	+	$\frac{1}{1}$		$\frac{1}{1}$	11	11		1	1	1	+	┽	+	+	+	┢		\vdash	+	+	+	$\neg \neg$	
• 11"x17" Reduction of Assessor's Map	VII-1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	寸	1 1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1					Ţ				_				
Names and Addresses Legal Description	- VII-3 - VII-2	1 1	\square		1	+	+	┽	+	+	+	+	┢	\vdash	\vdash	$\left \right $	_		+	+	┿	+	+		\square		+	+	+	\neg	<u> </u>
General Project Report	X-7	1	1	<u> </u>	1		<u> </u>	1	寸	1 1		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	Ţ	T	T				T				
Vicinity Sketch	IX-30	1	2	1	1	1	1	<u>1</u>	1+	1 1	1	+1	1	1	1	1	1	1	+	+	+	+	+			+	+	╇	+		
								1	\pm																						
·····					\rightarrow	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	╞				-	+	+	+	╇	+		$\left - \right $		+	+	+-	$\left \right $	_	
									土	T	T											İ					\pm				
······································			_		_	+	+	_	+	+	+	+				-	_	+	+	+	+	\vdash	+		_	-	+	+	$\left \right $	-+	
			\neg			\uparrow	\pm	+	\pm			1						+			\pm						+				
			+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+					-+	_	+	+	+	+	-			+	_	+	+			
					+	+	1		İ		İ													1	-	i	1	1			
				+	_	+	+		+	-	+					+	+	+		+	+	-					-	-			
				\uparrow		\pm	\pm		\pm									\pm	1	1						\pm	+				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				_	-	+	+	+	+	+	+				-	-	+	4	-	+	-			_			+-	<u> </u> .		\rightarrow	
				Ť	İ			T	上									1		1					Ì		Ţ			_	
	{		+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	$\left \cdot \right $	-		+	+	+	+	+	┿	┢		$\left - \right $	-+	+	+	╇	+		\rightarrow	
						士	\pm		士									\pm		1							t			二	
		-+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+			$\left \right $	-	-+	+	+	+	+	+	+	\vdash			\rightarrow	+	-	+	$\left \right $		+	
					1	1	1	t	†	1	Ē	Гİ				1	1	1	1	t					\downarrow	1	t	Ħ		二	
		+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	\vdash	\vdash	+	\dashv	+	+	+	+	+	+	$\left \right $	\square	\vdash	+	+	+	+	+	$\left \right $	+	
			Ţ	1	1	1	1	Ţ	Ţ	1.		\square			1	1	1	1	1	1					1	1	T			4	
		+	+	+	+	+	╀	+	╀	+	\vdash	$\left \cdot \right $	+	+	+	┽	+	+	╇	+	$\left \right $		$\left \right $	+	+	+	+	┝┤		+	
			1	1	1	1	T	T	Ţ				1	4	4	1	1	7	1	1					1	1	1	\square		7	
		+	+	┽	+	+	+	╀	+	+	-	$\left \right $	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+			+	+	+	+	$\left \cdot \right $		+	
				Ť		T	T	T	T									T	T	T					T		Τ			T	
NOTES: 1) An asterisk in the item de 2) Required submittal items pre-application conferenc 3) Each submitted item mus	and distri a. Addition	but nal	ion ite	i ar ms	e i i cr	ndi ' cc	cat pie	edi 9s i	by ma	y b	ed e s	in (sub:	arc sec	ies Jue	s, s Inti	on V re	ie igi	u to Jes	vhi ted	ch L in	the	re	ivie	W	ora	ces	s.				IV- 1

5.24 **-** 1.15 -

MEMORANDUM

TO: Review Agencies

, ·

FROM: Community Development

DATE: December 16, 1994

RE: Revocable Permit Request

The attached request is for a revocable permit to run a sewer service line through City property adjacent to Ox-bow Subdivision. The sewer line will run from the property outlined in red approximately 200' to the east along Patterson Road. Please make any comments by the date indicated on the review sheet.

REVIEW COMMENTS

Page 1 of 1

FILE # 221-94

TITLE HEADING:

Revocable Permit Sewer Service Line

LOCATION: 2980 F Road

PETITIONER: Helen Bowling

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS/TELEPHONE:

3759 N. 15th Court Grand Junction, CO 81506 241-9225

PETITIONER'S REPRESENTATIVE:

Jerry DuCray

STAFF REPRESENTATIVE:

Kristen Ashbeck

NOTE: WRITTEN RESPONSE BY THE PETITIONER TO THE REVIEW COMMENTS IS REQUIRED. A PLANNING CLEARANCE WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ISSUES HAVE BEEN RESOLVED.

CITY DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER	12/20/94
Jody Kliska	244-1591
No comment.	
CITY UTILITY ENGINEER	12/20/94
Bill Cheney	244-1590
This appears to be the only feasible way to obtain sewer s	ervice.
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT	12/20/94
Kristen Ashbeck	244-1437

No comments.

STAFF REVIEW

FILE: 221-94

DATE: December 20, 1994

STAFF: Kristen Ashbeck

REQUEST: Revocable Permit for Sewer Service Line

LOCATION: 2980 F Road

APPLICANT: Helen Bowling

EXISTING LAND USE: Single Family Residential on Large Lot

SURROUNDING LAND USE: NORTH: Vacant (Future City Park) SOUTH: EAST: Vacant (Future City Park) WEST: Single Family Residential

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: Resolution authorizing the issuance of a Revocable Permit to allow installation of a sewer service line across City-owned property adjacent to the property located at 2980 F Road.

STAFF ANALYSIS: The leach field for the individual septic system on the property at 2980 F Road recently failed. The Health Department has given the owner, Helen Bowling, 30 days to resolve the matter. The property is within 400 feet of an existing sewer system, thus, by current law, the residence must be hooked up to the system. The least costly way of doing this is for the property owner to install a service line from the system in the Ox-Bow subdivision to the west to her home. This will entail a crossing of the City-owned property adjacent to her (the future Burkey Park).

City Charter gives Council authority to allow private use of public property provided such use is substantiated by resolution. The Revocable Permit essentially gives the adjacent landowners a license to use the public property. The City may revoke the permit and require the landowner to restore the property to its original condition by giving 30 days written notice.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Review and adopt proposed resolution

661.8 S 89° 52' E 1136.5 W1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 ົທ 1316.1 ROAD 1315.0 SEC. 5 ₹ 30 0°08' w 05 z စိ S WEST 291.2' EXCEPTION 80 мсям 291.2 660.7 ◊ SE COR WEST "F." ROAD s¹/4 SEC. 5 SEC.5 TIS RIE U. M. LEGAL DESCRIPTION The W_2^1 SE¹₄ SE¹₄ of Section 5, T. 1 S., R. 1 E. of the Ute Meridian, Except the South 30.0 feet for Road Right-of-Way, Except, Beginning at the SW Corner of the SE4 SE4 of said Section 5; thence N.00°08'W. 180.0 feet; thence East 291.2 feet; thence S.00°08'E. 180.0 feet; thence West 291.2 feet to the Point of Beginning. WESTERN ENGINEERS, INC. PROPERTY SURVEY 1. Clarence J. Bielak do hereby certify that this plat was plotted from notes of a field survey IN SEA SEA SEC. 5 TIS RIE U.M. made under my supervision on June 889, 1967. MESA COUNTY COLO. arence in Dielak. Surveyed CED Drawn R.W.O. Registered Land Surveyor GRAND JUNCTION, COLO. 6/9/67